22nd STREET SEWER SEPARATION CITY OF WHEELING, WV PROJECT NO.: 21039503G BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 10, 2023 BID SUMMARY

	BIDDER	TOTAL				
1	Cast & Baker Corporation	\$784,979.00				
2	The James White Construction Co.	\$895,250.00				
3	Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	\$1,204,494.00				
Ор	Opinion of Probable Construction Cost: \$786,000.00					

22ND STREET SEWER SEPARATION CITY OF WHEELING, WV PROJECT NO.: 21039503G BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 10, 2023 BID TABULATION

				Cast & Baker Corporation		The James White Construction Co.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	
Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Construction Layout Stake	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00
4	Tack Coat	16	GAL.	\$17.00	\$272.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$6.50	\$104.00
5	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	160	SY	\$88.00	\$14,080.00	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
6	2" Wearing Course Type 4	18	TON	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
7	6" Class 1 Aggregate Course Base	30	CY	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$156.00	\$4,680.00
8	4" Concrete Sidewalk	690	SY	\$115.00	\$79,350.00	\$185.00	\$127,650.00	\$115.00	\$79,350.00
9	4" Bed Course Base Material	80	CY	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$264.00	\$21,120.00
10	Curb Ramp	9	EA	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
11	Detectable Warning Surface	9	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$321.00	\$2,889.00
12	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Aggregate Trench)	261	LF	\$168.00	\$43,848.00	\$172.00	\$44,892.00	\$384.00	\$100,224.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Type A Trench)	52	LF	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$396.50	\$20,618.00
14	18" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDE 35 (Type A Trench)	83	LF	\$260.00	\$21,580.00	\$220.00	\$18,260.00	\$505.00	\$41,915.00
15	18" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDE 35 (Aggregate Trench)	256	LF	\$235.00	\$60,160.00	\$218.00	\$55,808.00	\$395.00	\$101,120.00
16	Type A Manhole (48" Diameter Base)	4	EA	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00
17	30" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	18	LF	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$320.00	\$5,760.00	\$509.00	\$9,162.00
18	Type A Inlet	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$7,550.00	\$30,200.00
19	Lateral Replacement	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$35,500.00
20	Unsuitable Backfill Contingency	75	CY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$205.00	\$15,375.00
21	Bulkhead for Sewers	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
22	Sewer Flow Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
23	Connect New Sanitary to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00
24	Connect New Storm to Existing Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
25	Remove and Replace Curb In Kind	582	LF	\$62.00	\$36,084.00	\$75.00	\$43,650.00	\$93.50	\$54,417.00
26	Doghouse Manhole (60" Diameter Base)	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
27	Doghouse Manhole (48" Diameter Base)	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
28	36" Cured-In-Place, As Per Plan	650	LF	\$405.00	\$263,250.00	\$445.00	\$289,250.00	\$520.00	\$338,000.00
29	Manhole Lining	15	VF	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$645.00	\$9,675.00	\$511.00	\$7,665.00
30	Brace Pole	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$36,400.00
31	Cleanout	5	EA	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00
32	6" PVC Downspout Laterals	130	LF	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$146.00	\$18,980.00
33	Meter Remove/Replace	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
34	Seal and Fill Vault	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,925.00	\$7,925.00
35	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
36	Documentation of Site	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
37	Remove and Relocate Existing Utility	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total Bid Amount						\$895,250.00		\$1,204,494.00